
Ministry of Road Transport and Highways Government of India 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

1. National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (NHIDCL) having its 
office at 1st Floor, Tower-A, World Trade Centre, Nauroji Nagar, New Delhi – 110029 has 
been assigned the work of “Widening to 2-lane with paved shoulder along with 
specialized slope protection works in vulnerable sinking/ sliding zones from Km 0.000 
to 52.100of NH-10 (Sevoke-Rangpo section)in the State of West Bengal.”(as Annexure-
I). 

 
2.  Proposals are hereby invited from eligible PMC for preparation ofDetailed Project 

Report, Pre construction activity and Project supervision of Widening to 2-lane with paved 
shoulder along with specialized slope protection works in vulnerable sinking/ sliding 
zones from Km 0.000 to 52.100of NH-10 (Sevoke-Rangpo section)in the State of West 
Bengal”. The Letter of Invitation(LOI) and Terms of Reference (ToR) including Request for 
Proposal (RFP) is available online one-tender portal of https://eprocure.gov.in The 
document can also be downloaded from https://infracon.nic.in The document can also be 
downloaded from https://nhidcl.com/. Cost of the Document must be furnished in the form 
of a non-refundable fee of INR 5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) including 
GST by way of online facility provided by the IndusInd Bank to the NHIDCL’s account. The 
online payment receipt shall be submitted while submitting the proposal. The online 
payment receipt shall be submitted while submitting the proposal. The application form 
without proof of payment of application fee will be rejected without any intimation.  Brief 
particulars of the work are as follows:- 
 

State NH Tentative length in 
Km 

Estimate 
PMC Cost 

in Cr. 

Assignment 
Period 

West Bengal 10 52.10 km Rs. 
35 Cr 

104 months (8 months for 
preparation of DPR + 6 months 
for pre-construction activities + 
30 months for construction + 60 

months for Maintenance) 
 

3. The RFP has also been uploaded on “INFRACON” (www.infracon.nic.in). As such before 
submitting the proposal, the PMC firms shall mandatorily register and enlist themselves 
(the firm and all key personnel), on the MoRTH portal “INFRACON” and furnish registration 
details along with its RFP.  

 
4. All the bidders registered on Infracon shall form a Team on Infracon and which would be 

assigned unique Infracon Team ID. Bidders while submitting the proposal shall quote the 
Infracon Team ID. 

 
5. The Bid must be submitted online at e-tender portal after creating Team ID at 

http://infracon.nic.in and https://eprocure.gov.in on or before as per schedule given 
hereunder: 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Descripton Date & Time 

1 Invitation of RFP (NIT) 23.01.2025 

2 Bid document download /Start Date 23.01.2025 (1700 Hrs) 

3 Clarification Start Date( Pre Bid Queries) 23.01.2025 (1700 Hrs) 



4 Clarification End Date (Last date for receipt 
of pre bid query) 

06.02.2025 (1500 Hrs) 

5 Pre-bid meeting at venue 
07.02.2025 at 1500 Hrs at NHIDCL-

HQ 
  

6 Authority response to queries latest by 12.02.2025 

7 Bid Due Date (online & physical copy) 24.02.2025 at 1500 Hrs 

8 Opening of Technical BIDs at venue 25.02.2025 at 1530 Hrs 

9 Validity of BID 120 days from bid due date 
 

6. Hardcopies of complete bid documents need to be submitted at the following address: 
- 

 

Ankush Mehta, 

General Manager (Tech), 

NHIDCL,  

1ST Floor, Tower-A, World Trade Centre,  

Naoroji Nagar, New Delhi-110029, 

 Email id: nhidclhqsikkim@gmail.com 

Tele. No.: 011-26768956 

 
 
 


